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WINE BY THE GLASS

Sparkling
Bugey-Cerdon Dom. Rondeau | NV | FR

Crémant de Loire Arnaud Lambert | Brut | NV | FR

Champagne Pertois-Moriset | ‘l’Assemblage’ | Extra Brut | NV | FR

Champagne Krug | ‘Grande Cuvée - 171ème Édition’ | Brut | NV | FR

15

16

28

69

WHITE
Vouvray Demi-Sec Vigneau-Chevreau | ‘Croix de Vaux’ | 2022 | FR

Riesling Spätlese Hexamer | ‘Meddersheimer Rheingrafenberg’ | Nahe | 2010 | GER

Riesling Jean-Baptiste Adam | ‘Les Natures’ | Alsace | 2020 | FR

Sancerre Bailly-Reverdy | 2023 | FR

Terre Siciliane Zibibbo COS | ‘In Pithos’ | 2023 | ITL

Chardonnay Bodega Chacra | ‘Mainqué’ | Patagonia | 2024 | ARG

16

28

14

24

22

43

ROSé & ORANGE
Marsannay Rosé Bruno Clair | 2021 | FR

Moscatel Rogue Vine | ‘Jamón Jamón’ | Valle de Itata | 2024 | CL

22

15

RED
Vin de France (Gamay) M. & C. Lapierre | ‘Raisins Gaulois’ | 2024 | FR

Chianti Classico Istine | 2022 | ITL

Gigondas Dom. Santa Duc | ‘Aux Lieux Dits’ | 2021 | FR

Bordeaux Dom. de Valmengaux | 2019 | FR

Rioja Gran Reserva Marqués de Murrieta | 2016 | ESP

17

15

25

19

42

SWEET & FORTIFIED
Riesling ++ Auslese Hans Wirsching | ‘Wiqem’ | Franken | 2018 | GER

Sauternes Castelnau de Suduiraut | 2015 | FR

Pineau des Charentes Bache Gabrielsen | ‘Very Old’ | NV | FR

Madeira Rare Wine Co. | ‘Boston Bual’ | NV | POR

Vintage Port Dow’s | 2016 | POR

28

19

17

31

41
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SPARKLING

FRANCE - CHAMPAGNE

BÉRÊCHE ET FILS ‘BRUT RÉSERVE’
Brut, NV
DELAMOTTE
Blanc de Blancs, Brut, 2008
DHONDT-GRELLET ‘LES TERRES FINES’
Blanc de Blancs, Extra Brut, NV
EGLY-OURIET ‘GRAND CRU’ 
Extra Brut, NV
GAMET ‘RIVE DROITE’
Blanc de Noirs, Brut, NV
J-M SÉLÈQUE ‘LE QUINTETTE’
Blanc de Blancs, Extra Brut, NV
KRUG ‘GRANDE CUVEÉ - 171ÈME ÉDITION’
Brut, NV
PERTOIS-MORISET ‘L’ASSEMBLAGE’ 
Extra Brut, NV
PHILIPPONNAT ‘ROYALE RÉSERVE’ 
Brut, NV
PIERRE GERBAIS ‘GRAINS DE CELLES’
Extra Brut, NV
PIERRE GIMONNET ‘CUVÉE FLEURON’
Blanc de Blancs, Brut, 2006
PIERRE PÉTERS ‘CUVÉE DE RÉSERVE’
Blanc de Blancs, Brut, NV
ROBERT MONCUIT ‘LES VOZÉMIEUX’
Blanc de Blancs, Extra Brut, 2017
TELMONT ‘BRUT RÉSERVE’
Brut, NV

165

395

230

215

130

210

345

140

160

135

240

155

340

135
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SPARKLING

ARNAUD LAMBERT 
Crémant de Loire, Brut, NV
ART + SCIENCE ‘SYMBIOSIS’ GRÜNER VELTLINER/APPLE 
Willamette Valley, 2019
CRUSE WINE CO. ‘RICCI’
Los Carneros, 2022
DOM. RONDEAU
Bugey-Cerdon, NV
SULA ‘BRUT TROPICALE’ 
Crémant de Nashik, India, NV

OTHER SPARKLING WINE

165

60

100

100

75

5

BÉRÊCHE ET FILS ‘CAMPANIA REMENSIS’ 
Extra Brut, 2O21
FREDERIC SAVART ‘BULLE DE ROSÉ’
Extra Brut, NV
LARMANDIER-BERNIER ‘ROSÉ DE SAIGNÉE’ 
Extra Brut, NV
LAURENT-PERRIER ‘CUVEÉ ROSÉ’
Brut, NV
PAUL BARA ‘GRAND ROSÉ’
Brut, NV
PEHU-SIMONET ‘FACE NORD’
Brut, NV

FRANCE - ROSÉ CHAMPANGE

250

225

210

195

170

150



WHITE
GERMANY

RIESLING LANDWEIN
Philip Lardot, ‘Der Graf’, Mosel, 2021
WEISSERBURGUNDER LANDWEIN
Saalwächter, Rheinhessen, 2022
RIESLING FEINHERB
Brand, Mosel, 2023 (1L)
RIESLING KABINETT
Egon Müller, ‘Scharzhofberger’, Mosel, 2013
RIESLING KABINETT
Falkenstein, ‘Krettnacher Euchariusberg - Alte Reben’, Mosel, 2019
RIESLING KABINETT
Weiser-Künstler, ‘Enkircher Ellergrub’, Mosel, 2023
RIESLING KABINETT FEINHERB
Gunderloch, ‘Jean Baptiste’, Rheinhessen, 2023
RIESLING SPÄTLESE 
Hexamer, ‘Meddersheimer Rheingraffenberg’, Nahe, 2010
RIESLING SPÄTLESE *
Selbach-Oster, ‘Zeltinger Sonnenuhr’, Mosel, 2012
RIESLING SPÄTLESE 
Vollenweider, ‘Kröver Steffensberg’, Mosel, 2012
RIESLING SPÄTLESE 
Weiser-Künstler, ‘Enkircher Ellergrub’, Mosel, 2024
RIESLING AUSLESE
Falkenstein, ‘Krettnacher Euchariusberg’, Mosel, 2017
RIESLING ++ AUSLESE
Hans Wirsching, ‘Wiqem’, Franken, 2018 (375ml)
RIESLING GROSSES GEWÄCHS
Keller, ‘Niersteiner Hipping’, Rheinhessen, 2022
RIESLING SPÄTLESE TROCKEN
J.B. Becker, ‘Wallufer Walkenberg’, Rheingau, 2021
RIESLING TROCKEN
Eva Fricke, Rheingau, 2023
RIESLING TROCKEN
Keller, ‘G-Max’, Rheinhessen, 2022
RIESLING TROCKEN
Peter Lauer, ‘Ayler No. 25’, Saar, 2022
SCHEUREBE TROCKEN
Leipold’s, ‘Alte Reben’, Franken, 2023
SYLVANER TROCKEN
Keller, ‘Westhofen’, Rheinhessen, 2022

90

80

65

375

285

110

65

140

160

120

150

210

140

850

85

105

1,500

75

90

150
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WHITE
FRANCE - ALSACE

PINOT BLANC
Albert Boxler, ‘Réserve’, 2021
PINOT GRIS
Albert Boxler, ‘Heimbourg’, 2021
PINOT GRIS
Dom. Mann, ‘Letzenberg’, 2019
PINOT GRIS 
Emile Beyer, ‘Les Traditions’, 2023
PINOT GRIS
Weinbach, ‘Clos des Capucins - Cuvée Ste. Catherine’, 2016 (375ml)
PINOT GRIS GRAND CRU
Albert Boxler, ‘Brand’, 2022
RIESLING
Hugel, ‘Schoelhammer’, 2014
RIESLING 
Jean-Baptiste Adam, ‘Les Natures’, 2020
RIESLING ++
Marcel Deiss, ‘Schoffweg’, 2013
RIESLING GRAND CRU
Weinbach, ‘Schlossberg’, 2022

110

195

85

70

60

250

350

70

115

160

FRANCE - LOIRE RIVER VALLEY

ANJOU
Thibaud Boudignon, 2023
SAVENNIÈRES
Thibaud Boudignon, ‘La Vigne Cendrée’, 2022
VOUVRAY SEC
François et Julien Pinon, 2023
VOUVRAY DEMI-SEC
Vigneau-Chevreau, ‘Croix de Vaux’, 2022
VOUVRAY DEMI-SEC
Dom. Huet, ‘Le Mont’, 2023
SANCERRE
Bailly-Reverdy, 2023
SANCERRE 
Paul Prieur, ‘Monts Damnés, 2022
VIN DE FRANCE (CHENIN BLANC)
Ch. de Fosse-Sèche, ‘Panthalassa’, 2020

110

200

70

80

120

120

180

220
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WHITE

FRANCE - CHABLIS

CHABLIS
Pattes Loup, ‘Vent d’Ange’, 2022
CHABLIS 1er CRU FOURCHAUME
Garnier & Fils, 2022
CHABLIS 1er CRU MONTÉE DE TONNERRE
Moreau-Naudet, 2022

145

150

180

FRANCE - Côte d'Or

BOURGOGNE ALIGOTÉ 
Charles Audoin, ‘VV’, 2022
BOURGOGNE
Alex Moreau, 2022
BOURGOGNE
Michel Niellon, 2022
BOURGOGNE CÔTE D’OR
Morey-Coffinet, 2023
SAINT-ROMAIN
H. & G. Buisson, ‘Sous le Château’, 2021
MEURSAULT
Roulot, ‘Les Luchets’, 2022
CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET
Michel Niellon, 2020

80

190

155

120

130

360

220

FRANCE - Southwest france

JURANÇON
Dom. Castéra, 2020

110
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WHITE
Spain & Portugal

RÍAS BAIXAS
Granbazán, ‘Etiqueta Verde’, 2024
RIOJA RESERVA
R. López de Heredia, ‘Tondonia’, 2013
VINO DE LA TIERRA CASTILLA Y LEÓN
Ossian, ‘Quintaluna’, 2019
DOURO
Niepoort, ‘Redoma Reserva’, 2023 

85

210

85

130

italy

ALTO ADIGE PINOT GRIGIO
Kellerei Terlan, ‘Tradition’, 2023
FRIULI COLLI ORIENTALI FRIULANO
Cav. Luigino Balozio, ‘Cuar’, 2021
TREBBIANO D’ABRUZZO
Edoardo Valentini, 2019
TERRE SICILIANE ZIBIBBO
COS, ‘In Pithos’, 2023

70

90

280

110

austria

GRÜNER VELTLINER
Pichler-Krutzler, ‘Dürnsteiner Kellerberg’, Wachau, 2017
GRÜNER VELTLINER FEDERSPIEL
Alzinger, ‘Dürnstein’, Wachau, 2022
RIESLING FEDERSPIEL
F.X. Pichler, ‘Burgstall’, Wachau, 2019
RIESLING
Jurtschitsch, ‘Zobinger Heiligenstein 1ÖTW’, Kamptal, 2022

165

80

160

120

australia

VERDELHO
Somos, ‘Naranjito’, McLaren Vale, 2022

60

South america

CHARDONNAY
Bodega Chacra, ‘Mainqué’, Patagonia, 2022
CHARDONNAY
Bodega Chacra, ‘Mainqué’, Patagonia, 2024

190

215
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United states
ALBARIÑO
Brij Wines, Santa Barbara County, 2023
ALBARIÑO
Las Jaras, ‘Big Beautiful Buff’, Lodi, 2022
CHARDONNAY
Day Wines, ‘Belle Pente’, Yamhill-Carlton, 2019
CHARDONNAY
Grgich Hills Estate, Napa Valley, 2021
CHARDONNAY
Soliste, ‘L’Age d’Or’, Russian River Valley, 2015
CHENIN BLANC
Lieu-Dit, ‘Jurassic Park’, Santa Ynez Valley, 2016
GRENACHE BLANC
A Tribute to Grace, ‘Thompson’, Alisos Canyon, 2022
PALOMINO
LA River Wine Co., ‘Lopez’, Cucamonga Valley, 2022
PALOMINO
Scythian Wine Co., ‘Lopez’, Cucamonga Valley, 2021
PINOT GRIS ++
Day Wines, ‘Vin de Days’, Willamette Valley, 2023
PINOT GRIS
Jolie Laide, California, 2022
SAUVIGNON BLANC ++
Lady of the Sunshine, ‘Chevey - Presqu’ile’, Santa Maria Valley, 2023
RIESLING ++
Good Boy Wine, ‘Party Boy’, Santa Ynez Valley, 2023

80

75

105

135

110

90

100

100

110

65

80

95

65

WHITE
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Rosé
GRENACHE
Brij Wines, San Luis Obispo County, 2022
GRENACHE
A Tribute To Grace, ‘Santa Barbara Highlands’, Santa Barbara Co., 2024
MARSANNAY
Bruno Clair, ‘Le Centenaire’, 2019
MARSANNAY
Bruno Clair, 2021
PRIORAT
Clos Mogador, 2022
PRIORAT
Partida Pedrer, 2021
TROLLINGER ++ TROCKEN
Beurer, Württemberg, 2023

85

80

120

110

145

110

60

ORANGE
MACABEU ++
Dom. des Lampyres, ‘Point Triple’, Vin de France, 2022
MOSCATEL
Rogue Vine, ‘Jamón Jamón’, Valle de Itata, 2024
MOSCATEL
Raúl Moreno, ‘La Pretensión’, Andalucía, 2021
TREBBIANO
Paolo Bea, ‘Arboreus’, Umbira, 2016

75

75

85

130
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RED

BOURGOGNE
Charles Audoin, 2022
BOURGOGNE
Sylvain Pataille, 2022
GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN
René Leclerc, 2017
GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN
Sylvie Esmonin, 2020
SAVIGNY-LÈS-BEAUNE
Dom. Rapet, ‘Aux Fornots’, 2018
POMMARD
Boris Champy, ‘En Boeuf’, 2021
VOLNAY
Georges Glantenay, ‘V.V.’, 2022
VOLNAY 1ER CRU FREMIETS
Nicolas Rossignol, 2019
VOLNAY 1ER CRU SANTENOTS
Pierre Morey, 2017
MONTHÉLIE 
Douhairet-Porcheret, ‘Miss Armande’, 2022

80

100

225

175

100

180

165

185

210

105

FRANCE - Côte d'Or

MOULIN-À-VENT
Nicolas Rossignol, 2022
FLEURIE
Jean Foillard, 2015
FLEURIE
Marc Delienne, ‘Avalanche de Printemps’, 2021
MORGON
Lapierre, ‘Cuvée N’, 2023
RÉGNIÉ
Dom. de Romarand, 2021
VIN DE FRANCE (GAMAY)
M. & C. Lapierre, ‘Raisins Gaulois’, 2024
ARBOIS-PUPILLIN
Overnoy-Crinquand, ‘La Biode’, 2020

160

130

95

90

75

85

105

FRANCE - Beaujolais & jura
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RED

SAUMUR
Guiberteau, ‘Les Moulins’, 2023
SAUMUR-CHAMPIGNY
Ch. Yvonne, ‘L’Île Quatre Sous’, 2020
BOURGUEIL
Dom. Guion, ‘Cuvée Prestige’, 2012
CHINON
Bernard Baudry, ‘La Croix Boissée’, 2018
CHINON
Charles Joguet, ‘Clos du Chêne Vert’, 2020

80

70

140

145

160

FRANCE - LOIRE VALLEY

CÔTE-RÔTIE
Dom. Jamet, 2018
CÔTE-RÔTIE
Dom. Rostaing, ‘Ampodium’, 2022
CÔTE-RÔTIE
Dom. Rostaing, ‘La Landonne’, 2021
SAINT-JOSEPH
Dom. Faury, ‘VV’, 2006
HERMITAGE
J.L. Chave Selections, ‘Farconnet’, 2020
CORNAS
Dom. A. Clape, 2021
CORNAS
Dom. Eric et Joel Durand, ‘Prémices’, 2020
CORNAS
Frank Balthazar, 2015
COLLINES RHODANIENNES
Remi Niero, ‘Les Agathes’, 2022
CÔTES DU RHÔNE
Clusel-Roch, ‘Les Vergers’, 2021

FRANCE - Northern Rhône

420

165

310

145

180

290

110

350

65

135

FRANCE - southern Rhône

CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE
Dom. Cristia, 2017
CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE
Dom. du Vieux Télégraphe, ‘Le Crau’, 1997
GIGONDAS
Dom. Santa Duc, ‘Aux Lieux Dits’, 2021

120

210

125
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RED

BORDEAUX
Dom. de Valmengaux, 2019
CASTILLON CÔTES DE BORDEAUX
L’Aurage, 2015
PESSAC-LÉOGNAN
Ch. Haut-Bergey, 2005
ST-ÉMILION GRAND CRU
Chapelle d’Ausone, 2012
ST-ESTÈPHE
La Dame de Montrose, 2010

95

175

120

425

240

FRANCE - bordeaux

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO
San Filippo, ‘Le Lucére’, 2017
ROSSO DI MONTALCINO
La Torre, 2023
ROSSO DI MONTALCINO
Poggio di Sotto, 2015
TOSCANA
Case Basse di Gianfranco Soldera, ‘Soldera’, 2018
TOSCANA
Montepeloso, ‘Nardo’, 2021
TOSCANA
Poderi Le Ripi, ‘Attenti al Lupo’, 2020

italy - TUSCANY & Southern italy

170

110

165

650

185

100

italy - northern italy

BARBERA D’ALBA
Paitin, ‘Serra’, 2023
BAROLO RISERVA CERETTA
Elio Altare, ‘Vigna Bricco’, 2018

70

290

14



RED

RIOJA RESERVA
La Rioja Alta, ‘Ardanza’, 2017
RIOJA RESERVA
Remelluri, 2009
RIBERA DEL DUERO RESERVA
Viña Sastre, 2018
RIOJA GRAN RESERVA
Bodegas Riojanas, ‘Monte Real’, 2004
RIOJA GRAN RESERVA
La Rioja Alta, ‘904’, 2015
RIOJA GRAN RESERVA
Marqués de Murrieta, 2016
RIOJA GRAN RESERVA
Marqués de Murrieta, ‘Castillo Ygay’, 2012
CATALONIA
Clos des Guarans, "Les Someres", 2021
JUMILLA
Bodegas Cerrón, ‘Stratum - Matas Altas’, 2020
COLARES 
Paulo da Silva, ‘Chitas’, 2014

130

135

110

145

195

210

425

65

70

165

SPAIN & POrtugal

OTHER INTERNATIONAL RED WINE

NAOUSSA
Oenos Mittas, Greece, 2022
WEINVERTEL ZWEIGELT ++
Michael Gindl, ‘Michi’s Farm’, Austria, 2020

75

55
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RED

COBB ‘JACK HILL’
Sonoma Coast, 2009
J.K. CARRIERE ‘PROVOCATEUR’
Willamette Valley, 2022
NAIDU
Russian River Valley, 2022
SCAR OF THE SEA ‘BASSI’
San Luis Obispo Coast, 2022
SCAR OF THE SEA "VINO DE LOS RANCHOS" 
Santa Maria Valley, 2023
WALTER SCOTT ‘FREEDOM HILL’
Mt. Pisagh of Polk County, 2022

155

85

150

125

75

170

United states - Pinot Noir

United states - cabernet sauvignon

DUNN VINEYARDS
Napa Valley, 2019
INGLENOOK ‘RUBICON’
Rutherford, 2019
MAYACAMAS
Mount Veeder, 2004
ROBERT CRAIG ‘AFFINITY’
Napa Valley, 2022

230

375

650

165

United states - syrah

PAX ‘SONOMA HILLSIDES’
Sonoma County, 2022
PEAY ‘LA BRUMA - ESTATE’
Sonoma Coast, 2020
SAXUM ‘4HEARTS’ 
Willow Creek District, 2021

145

125

290

GRENACHE
No Girls, ‘La Paciencia’, Walla Walla Valley, 2011
VALDIGUIÉ ++
Cruse Wine Co., ‘Monkey Jacket’, California, 2020
VALDIGUIÉ ++
Jolie Laide, ‘Glou d’Etat’, California, 2023
ZINFANDEL
Ridge, ‘Pagani Ranch’, Sonoma Valley, 2021

United states - other varietals

215

95

85

125
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large format
CHAMPAGNE
Bérèche et Fils, ‘Le Cran’, Extra Brut, 2O17 (1.5L)
SAUMUR BLANC
Guiberteau, ‘Brézé’, 2015 (1.5L)
TERRE SICILIANE NERELLO MASCALESE
Frank Cornelissen, ‘Munjebel’, 2017 (1.5L)

425

400

260

FORTIFIED & SWEET

BANYULS RIMAGE
Dom. de la Tour Vieille, 2021 (500ml)
LATE-BOTTLE VINTAGE PORT
Ferreira, 2016
MADEIRA
Rare Wine Co., ‘Boston Bual’, NV
MADEIRA
Rare Wine Co., ‘Charleston Sercial’, NV
PINEAU DES CHARENTES
Bache Gabrielsen, ‘Very Old’, NV
SAUTERNES
Castelnau de Suduiraut, 2015 (375ml)

80

110

310

330

170

95
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